Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: SUMMARY TABLE OF TOP 2 BOX

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MBISK SK MB OoN PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K | $50K-$99K | $100K+ | HSorless Teia”:f:; o | unive
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N ] P Q R S T

BASE: All Respondents 1510 213 140 108 44| 64 572 383 94 724 786 311 555 644 478 502 344 532 466 512
BASE: WEIGHTED 1510 198| 169 100* 474 534 569 364 110* 738 772 432 523| 555 505| 493 321 620) 469 421
British Columbia is a place 855 0 124 61 28 33 379 233 58 431 425 286 314 255 253 299 189 309 277 269
where | would feel 65% - 73% 61% 59% 63% 67% 64% 53% 67% 63% 76% 69% 53% 57% 69% 70% 57% 68% 74%
comfortable living—exclude
those living in British Columbia| | | N N o o R R
Atlantic Canada is a place 879 114 92 58 27 32 395 220 [ 467 412 255 316 307 273 305 201 334 291 254
where | would feel 63% 58% 54% 58% 57% 59% 69% 60% - 68% 58% 63% 65% 61% 59% 66% 66% 59% 67% 64%
comfortable living exclude

those living in Atlantic Canada BCDH K R

Alberta is a place where | 652 92 0 62 34 28 298 160 41 328 325 197 239 217 201 232 133 260 209 183
would feel comfortable

. AP 49% 46% - 62% 2% 52% 52% 44% 37% 50% 47% 52% 52% 43% 44% 53% 49% 47% 50% 49%
living—exclude those living in

Alberta BFHI BFGHI HI N N o

Ontario is a place where | 459 87 69 49 23 26 0 206 48 237 222 160 181 119 152 164 99 167 151 140
would feel comfortable 49% 24% 21% 49% 49% 48% - 57% 43% 51% 46% 60% 56% 34% 46% 529% 529% 43% 50% 55%
living—exclude those living in

Ontario BCI N N R
Saskatchewan is a place 557 56 82 27 0 27 231 125 37 285 272 190 198 169 180 181 116 214 184 159

hi | Id feel

nere | wou't 1e¢ 8% 28% 48% 51% - 1% 1% 34% 34% 0% 6% 45% 9% 1% 37% 8% 37% 36% 40% 39%
comfortable living—exclude

those living in Saskatchewan BHI BHI BHI B N N

Manitoba is a place where | 547 58 51 20 20 0 242 141 34 278 269 194 188 165 166 192 110 208 183 155
would feel comfortable

L A 38% 30% 30% 44% 44% - 43% 39% 31% 39% 36% 46% 37% 31% 34% 41% 35% 35% 40% 38%
living—exclude those living in

Manitoba BCI MN N

Quebec is a place where | 275 43 28 21 10 11 166 0 18 136 140 124 92 59 82 7 79 7 80 119
would feel comfortable

g AN 24% 22% 17% 21% 21% 20% 29% - 16% 24% 24% 38% 23% 14% 23% 21% 30% 16% 23% 37%
living—exclude those living in

Quebec Cl MN N P R RS

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/FIG/H/I - J/IK - LIMIN - O/P/Q - RISIT - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni December 13th 2021
Maru/Blue

December 14th 2021

14 Dec 2021



Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: SUMMARY TABLE OF BOTTOM 2 BOX

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK SK MB ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K $50K-$99K $100K+ HS or less Teiﬁ”:f:éo‘ Univ+
A B ¢} D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S T
BASE: All Respondents 1510 213 140| 108| 44 64 572 383] 94 724 786 311 555 644] 478 502] 344 532] 466 512]
BASE: WEIGHTED 1510 198 169 100* AT 53% 569 364 110% 738| 772 432 523| 555 505 493 321 620 469 421
Quebec is a place where | 871 155 141 79 37 42 403 [ 93 424 447 206 306 359 281 289 183 408 264 199
would feel comfortable
L A 76% 78% 83% 79% 79% 80% 71% - 84% 76% 76% 62% 7% 86% 7% 79% 70% 84% 7% 63%
living—exclude those living in
Quebec G G L LM Q ST T
Manitoba is a place where | 910 139 119 26 26 0 327 222 76 434 476 223 316 371 326 279 203 385 271 253
would feel comfortable
. P 62% 70% 70% 56% 56% N 57% 61% 69% 61% 64% 54% 63% 69% 66% 59% 65% 65% 0% 62%
living—exclude those living in
Manitoba G G G L LM
Saskatchewan is a place 906 141 87 26 0 26 339 239 73 430 476 228 309 368 310 295 198 382 272 252
where | would feel 62% 72% 52% 49% - 49% 59% 66% 66% 60% 64% 55% 61% 69% 63% 62% 63% 64% 60% 61%
comfortable living—exclude
those living in Saskatchewan CDFG CDF CDF LM
Ontario is a place where | 482 111 100 51 24 28 0 157 62 225 257 109 142 231 179 149 92 218 150 113
would feel comfortable
. AP 51% 56% 59% 51% 51% 52% N 43% 57% 49% 54% 40% 44% 66% 54% 48% 48% 57% 50% 45%
living—exclude those living in
Ontario H H H LM T
Alberta is a place where | 688 106 0 38 13 26 271 203 69 326 362 181 222 286 252 209 140 289 207 192
would feel comfortable
L AT 51% 4% - 38% 28% 48% 48% 56% 63% 50% 53% 48% 48% 57% 56% 47% 51% 53% 50% 51%
living—exclude those living in
Alberta DE DE E DEG DEG LM P
Atlantic Canada is a place 521 83 77 42 20 22 175 144 0 218 303 152 170 200 187 155 104 235 141 145
hi | Id feel
nere | wout 1e¢ 37% 42% 46% 42% 43% 41% 31% 40% - 32% 42% 37% 35% 39% 41% 34% 34% 41% 33% 36%
comfortable living exclude
those living in Atlantic Canada G G G G J S
British Columbia is a place 457 0 45 39 19 20 190 131 52 211 246 91 142 224 188 133 82 229 133 95
where | would feel
comfortable living—exclude 35% - 27% 39% 41% 37% 33% 36% 47% 33% 37% 24% 31% 47% 43% 31% 30% 43% 32% 26%
those living in British Columbial CG LM PQ ST

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/IK - LIMIN - O/P/Q - RISIT - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni December 13th 2021
Maru/Blue

December 14th 2021

14 Dec 2021



Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: Atlantic Canada is a place where | would feel comfortable living exclude those living in Atlantic Canada

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK SK MB ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K $50K-$99K $100K+ HS or less Teiﬁ”:f:;o‘ Univ+
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S T
BASE: All Respondents 1416 213 140 108| 44 64 572 383| 0| 674 742 295 521 600 441 472 329 489 436 491
BASE: WEIGHTED 1400 198 169 100* 474 53% 569 364 - 685 715 407 486 508| 459 460 304 569 432 398
879 114 92 58 27 32 395 220 0 467 412 255 316 307 273 305 201 334 291 254
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 63% 58% 54% 58% 57% 59% 69% 60% - 68% 58% 63% 65% 61% 59% 66% 66% 59% 67% 64%
BCDH K R
228 25 15 15 8 7 117 56 0 124 104 69 82 7 71 7 52 73 82 73
(4) Strongly agree 16% 12% 9% 15% 17% 14% 20% 15% N 18% 15% 17% 17% 15% 15% 17% 17% 13% 19% 18%
BC R R
651 90 7 43 19 24 278 164 [ 343 308 186 234 230 201 228 148 261 209 181
(3) Somewhat agree 46% 45% 45% 43% 40% 46% 49% 45% - 50% 43% 46% 48% 45% 44% 50% 49% 46% 48% 45%
K
345 46 51 34 14 20 115 99 0 146 198 108 116 121 110 108 70 146 92 106
(2) Somewhat disagree 25% 23% 30% 34% 30% 38% 20% 27% N 21% 28% 27% 24% 24% 24% 24% 23% 26% 21% 27%
G G BG G J
177 37 27 8 6 2 60 45 0 72 105 44 54 79 7 47 33 89 49 38
(1) Strongly disagree 13% 19% 16% 8% 14% 3% 10% 12% - 10% 5% 11% 11% 6% 17% 10% 11% 16% 11% 10%
DFG F F F J M PQ T
521 83 7 42 20 22 175 144 0 218 303 152 170 200 187 155 104 235 141 145
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 37% 42% 46% 42% 43% 41% 31% 40% - 32% 42% 37% 35% 39% 41% 34% 34% 41% 33% 36%
G G G G J S
MEAN 2.70 2.50 2.50 2.70 2.60 2.70 2.80 2.60 0.00 2.80 2.60 2.70 2.70 2.60 2.60 2.70 2.70 2.60 2.80 2.70
BCH K [¢] R R
STD. DEV. 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.7 0.9 0.9 0 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/IK - LIMIN - O/P/Q - RISIT - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni December 13th 2021

Maru/Blue
December 14th 2021
14 Dec 2021



Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: Quebec is a place where | would feel comfortable living—exclude those living in Quebec

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK SK MB ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K $50K-$99K $100K+ HS or less Teiﬁ”:f:;o‘ Univ+
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S T
BASE: All Respondents 1127 213 140 108| 44 64 572 0| 94 538| 589 264 417 446 326 374 278, 392 336 399
BASE: WEIGHTED 1146 198 169 100* 474 53% 569 - 110% 560 587 330 398 418 363| 366 261 485 344 318,
275 43 28 21 10 11 166 [ 18 136 140 124 92 59 82 7 79 7 80 119
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 24% 22% 17% 21% 21% 20% 29% - 16% 24% 24% 38% 23% 14% 23% 21% 30% 16% 23% 37%
Cl MN N P R RS
49 10 7 1 0 1 27 0 4 24 26 28 11 11 12 13 17 10 18 22
(4) Strongly agree 4% 5% 4% 1% - 2% 5% N 3% 4% 4% 8% 3% 3% 3% 4% 7% 2% 5% 7%
MN R R
226 32 21 20 10 10 139 0 14 112 114 96 81 49 70 64 61 67 62 96
(3) Somewhat agree 20% 16% 13% 20% 21% 18% 24% - 13% 20% 19% 29% 20% 12% 19% 17% 23% 14% 18% 30%
BCI MN N RS
383 63 53 25 8 18 203 0 38 175 208 112 140 131 117 125 81 150 118 116
(2) Somewhat disagree 33% 32% 31% 25% 17% 33% 36% N 35% 31% 35% 34% 35% 31% 32% 34% 31% 31% 34% 36%
D E E
488 92 88 54 29 25 200 0 54 249 239 94 166 228 164 165 101 258 146 84
(1) Strongly disagree 43% 7% 52% 54% 62% 47% 35% - 49% 44% 41% 28% 2% 55% 45% 45% 39% 53% 2% 26%
G G G G G L LM ST T
871 155 141 79 37 42 403 0 93 424 447 206 306 359 281 289 183 408 264 199
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 76% 8% 83% 79% 79% 80% 71% - 84% 76% 76% 62% 7% 86% 7% 9% 70% 84% 7% 63%
G G L LM Q ST T
MEAN 1.90 1.80 1.70 1.70 1.60 1.80 2.00 0.00 1.70 1.80 1.90 2.20 1.80 1.60 1.80 1.80 2.00 1.60 1.90 2.20
BCDEI MN N oP R RS
STD. DEV. 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.8 0.9 0 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9
STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/IK - LIMIN - O/P/Q - RISIT - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni December 13th 2021

Maru/Blue
December 14th 2021
14 Dec 2021




Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: Ontario is a place where | would feel comfortable living—exclude those living in Ontario

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK SK MB ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K $50K-$99K $100K+ HS or less Teiﬁ”:f:;o‘ Univ+
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S T
BASE: All Respondents 938 213 140 108| 44 64 0| 383| 94 450 488 178| 331 429 318, 315 198, 340 304 294
BASE: WEIGHTED 941 198 169 100* 474 53% - 364 110% 462 479 268| 323| 349 331 312 191 386 302 253
459 87 69 49 23 26 [ 206 48 237 222 160 181 119 152 164 99 167 151 140
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 49% 44% 41% 49% 49% 48% - 57% 43% 51% 46% 60% 56% 34% 46% 52% 52% 43% 50% 55%
BCI N N R
114 20 13 11 4 7 0 63 6 68 46 51 41 22 47 38 19 40 42 32
(4) Strongly agree 12% 10% 8% 11% 9% 13% N 17% 6% 15% 10% 19% 13% 6% 14% 12% 10% 10% 14% 13%
Cl K N N
345 66 56 37 19 19 0 143 41 169 175 108 140 97 105 126 80 127 109 108
(3) Somewhat agree 37% 34% 33% 37% 40% 36% - 39% 38% 37% 37% 40% 43% 28% 32% 40% 42% 33% 36% 43%
N N o R
263 56 65 27 10 17 0 87 29 132 132 67 82 115 89 86 56 98 89 7
(2) Somewhat disagree 28% 28% 38% 27% 21% 32% N 24% 26% 29% 28% 25% 25% 33% 27% 28% 29% 25% 29% 30%
H M
218 55 35 25 14 10 0 70 33 93 125 41 61 116 89 63 37 121 62 36
(1) Strongly disagree 23% 8% 21% 25% 0% 20% - 19% 30% 20% 26% 15% 19% 33% 27% 20% 19% 31% 20% 14%
H H LM ST
482 111 100 51 24 28 0 157 62 225 257 109 142 231 179 149 92 218 150 113
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 51% 6% 59% 51% 1% 52% - 43% 57% 49% 54% 40% 44% 66% 54% 48% 48% 57% 50% 45%
H H H LM T
MEAN 2.40 2.30 2.30 2.30 2.30 2.40 0.00 2.50 2.20 2.50 2.30 2.60 2.50 2.10 2.30 2.40 2.40 2.20 2.40 2.50
BCI K N N R R
STD. DEV. 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.0 0 1.0 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.9 0.9 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.0 1.0 0.9
STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/IK - LIMIN - O/P/Q - RISIT - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni December 13th 2021

Maru/Blue
December 14th 2021
14 Dec 2021



Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: Manitoba is a place where | would feel comfortable living—exclude those living in Manitoba

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK SK MB ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K $50K-$99K $100K+ HS or less Teiﬁ”:f:;o‘ Univ+
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S T
BASE: All Respondents 1448 213 140 44 44 0| 572 383| 94 693| 753| 291 534 621 463 476 334 506 451 489
BASE: WEIGHTED 1457 198 169 474 474 - 569 364 110% 712 745 416 505 536 492 472 313| 594 455 409
547 58 51 20 20 [ 242 141 34 278 269 194 188 165 166 192 110 208 183 155
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 38% 30% 30% 44% 44% - 43% 39% 31% 39% 36% 46% 37% 31% 34% 41% 35% 35% 40% 38%
BCI MN N
80 9 12 2 2 0 33 19 6 45 36 28 31 22 29 18 23 20 27 32
(4) Strongly agree 6% 4% 7% 4% 4% N 6% 5% 5% 6% 5% % 6% 4% 6% 4% 7% 3% 6% 8%
R
466 50 38 19 19 0 210 122 28 234 233 166 158 143 138 174 87 188 156 123
(3) Somewhat agree 32% 25% 23% 40% 40% - 37% 34% 26% 33% 31% 40% 31% 27% 28% 37% 28% 32% 34% 30%
Cc Cc BCI (o} MN oQ
539 72 75 13 13 0 209 121 49 275 264 133 180 227 198 165 113 218 165 157
(2) Somewhat disagree 37% 36% 45% 28% 28% N 37% 33% 44% 39% 35% 32% 36% 42% 40% 35% 36% 37% 36% 38%
H LM
371 67 43 13 13 0 119 101 28 159 212 90 137 144 128 114 89 167 107 97
(1) Strongly disagree 25% 34% 26% 28% 8% - 21% 28% 25% 22% 8% 22% 27% 27% 26% 24% 29% 28% 23% 24%
G G J
910 139 119 26 26 0 327 222 76 434 476 223 316 371 326 279 203 385 271 253
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 62% 70% 70% 56% 6% - 57% 1% 69% 61% 4% 54% 3% 69% 66% 59% 65% 65% 60% 62%
G G G L LM
MEAN 2.20 2.00 2.10 2.20 2.20 0.00 2.30 2.20 2.10 2.20 2.10 2.30 2.20 2.10 2.10 2.20 2.10 2.10 2.20 2.20
B K MN R
STD. DEV. 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9
STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0.1 0 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/IK - LIMIN - O/P/Q - RISIT - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni December 13th 2021

Maru/Blue
December 14th 2021
14 Dec 2021



Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: Saskatchewan is a place where | would feel comfortable living—exclude those living in Saskatchewan

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK SK MB ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K $50K-$99K $100K+ HS or less Teiﬁ”:f:;o‘ Univ+
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S T

BASE: All Respondents 1466 213 140 64 0| 64 572 383| 94 698| 768| 301 546 619 465 484 337 509 454 503,

BASE: WEIGHTED 1463 198 169 53% = 53% 569 364 110% 715 748| 418 507 538| 490 476 314 597 455 411

557 56 82 27 0 27 231 125 37 285 272 190 198 169 180 181 116 214 184 159

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 38% 28% 48% 51% - 51% 41% 34% 34% 40% 36% 45% 39% 31% 37% 38% 37% 36% 40% 39%
BHI BHI BHI B N N

95 11 23 6 0 6 35 16 3 58 37 30 32 33 30 28 24 29 38 28

(4) Strongly agree 7% 6% 14% 11% - 11% 6% 4% 3% 8% 5% % 6% 6% 6% 6% 8% 5% 8% 7%

BGHI HI HI K R

462 45 59 21 0 21 195 108 34 227 235 160 166 137 150 153 91 185 146 131

(3) Somewhat agree 32% 23% 35% 40% - 40% 34% 30% 30% 32% 31% 38% 33% 25% 31% 32% 29% 31% 32% 32%
B B B B N N

545 72 53 21 0 21 216 140 43 277 268 137 190 219 188 195 100 232 162 151

(2) Somewhat disagree 37% 37% 31% 39% - 39% 38% 38% 39% 39% 36% 33% 37% 41% 38% 41% 32% 39% 36% 37%

L Q
361 69 34 6 0 6 123 99 30 153 208 92 119 150 121 100 98 150 110 101
(1) Strongly disagree 25% 35% 20% 11% - 11% 22% 27% 27% 21% 8% 22% 24% 28% 25% 21% 1% 25% 24% 25%
CDFG DF DF DF J P
906 141 87 26 0 26 339 239 73 430 476 228 309 368 310 295 198 382 272 252
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 62% 2% 52% 49% - 49% 59% 6% 66% 60% 4% 55% 61% 69% 63% 62% 3% 64% 60% 61%
CDFG CDF CDF LM

MEAN 2.20 2.00 2.40 2.50 0.00 2.50 2.30 2.10 2.10 2.30 2.10 2.30 2.20 2.10 2.20 2.20 2.10 2.20 2.20 2.20
BHI BGHI BGHI BH K N N

STD. DEV. 0.9 0.9 1.0 0.8 0 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.9

STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.1 0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/IK - LIMIN - O/P/Q - RISIT - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni December 13th 2021

Maru/Blue
December 14th 2021
14 Dec 2021



Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: Alberta is a place where | would feel comfortable living—exclude those living in Alberta

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK SK MB ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K $50K-$99K $100K+ HS or less Teiﬁ”:f:;o‘ Univ+
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S T
BASE: All Respondents 1370 213 0| 108| 44 64 572 383| 94 663| 707 278| 496 596 438 458 302 484 418 468
BASE: WEIGHTED 1341 198 = 100* 474 53% 569 364 110% 653| 687| 377| 461 503| 453 441 273 549 416 375
652 92 0 62 34 28 298 160 41 328 325 197 239 217 201 232 133 260 209 183
TOP 2 BOX (NET) 49% 46% - 62% 2% 52% 52% 44% 37% 50% 47% 52% 52% 43% 44% 53% 49% 47% 50% 49%
BFHI BFGHI HI N N o
158 28 0 17 11 6 73 37 4 87 71 48 60 51 45 44 45 68 49 42
(4) Strongly agree 12% 14% - 17% 24% 11% 13% 10% 4% 13% 10% 13% 13% 10% 10% 10% 16% 12% 12% 11%
| Fl HI | OoP
494 64 0 44 23 22 225 123 37 240 254 148 179 167 156 188 88 193 160 141
(3) Somewhat agree 37% 32% - 44% 48% 41% 40% 34% 33% 37% 37% 39% 39% 33% 34% 43% 32% 35% 38% 38%
0Q
393 61 0 22 4 18 171 104 34 198 195 111 129 153 142 125 75 158 121 113
(2) Somewhat disagree 29% 31% - 22% 9% 35% 30% 29% 31% 30% 28% 29% 28% 30% 31% 28% 28% 29% 29% 30%
E E DE E E E
296 45 0 16 9 7 101 99 35 128 167 70 93 133 110 84 65 130 86 79
(1) Strongly disagree 22% 23% - 16% 19% 13% 18% 27% 32% 20% 24% 19% 20% 26% 24% 19% 24% 24% 21% 21%
DFG DFG LM
688 106 0 38 13 26 271 203 69 326 362 181 222 286 252 209 140 289 207 192
BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 51% 54% - 38% 28% 48% 8% 6% 63% 50% 53% 48% 48% 57% 56% 47% 51% 53% 50% 51%
DE DE E DEG DEG LM P
MEAN 2.40 2.40 0.00 2.60 2.80 2.50 2.50 2.30 2.10 2.40 2.30 2.50 2.40 2.30 2.30 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40 2.40
| BHI BHI | HI N N
STD. DEV. 1.0 1.0 0 1.0 1.0 0.9 0.9 1.0 0.9 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.0 1.0 1.0 0.9 1.0 1.0 0.9 0.9
STD. ERR. 0.0 0.1 0 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/IK - LIMIN - O/P/Q - RISIT - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.

Omni December 13th 2021

Maru/Blue
December 14th 2021
14 Dec 2021



Please indicate if you agree or disagree with the following statements: British Columbia is a place where | would feel comfortable living—exclude those living in British Columbia

Region Gender Age Income Education
Total BC AB MB/SK SK MB ON PQ ATL Male Female 18-34 35-54 55+ <$50K $50K-$99K $100K+ HS or less Teiﬁ”:f:;o‘ Univ+
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N [¢] P Q R S T

BASE: All Respondents 1297 0| 140 108| 44 64 572 383| 94 628| 669 259 485 553| 417 433 286 472 397 428

BASE: WEIGHTED 1312 = 169 100* AT 53% 569 364 110% 642 671 377| 456 479 441 433 272 538| 411 364

855 0 124 61 28 33 379 233 58 431 425 286 314 255 253 299 189 309 277 269

TOP 2 BOX (NET) 65% - 73% 61% 59% 63% 67% 64% 53% 67% 63% 76% 69% 53% 57% 69% 70% 57% 68% 74%

| | N N o o R R

263 0 40 21 11 10 108 82 12 141 122 97 102 64 68 100 67 84 86 93

(4) Strongly agree 20% - 24% 21% 24% 18% 19% 23% 11% 22% 18% 26% 22% 13% 15% 23% 25% 16% 21% 25%

| | N N o o R

593 0 84 40 16 24 271 151 46 290 303 190 212 191 185 200 122 226 191 176

(3) Somewhat agree 45% - 50% 40% 35% 45% 48% 41% 42% 45% 45% 50% 47% 40% 42% 46% 45% 42% 46% 48%

N N

298 0 35 29 13 16 128 75 32 139 159 70 89 139 118 91 54 138 920 70

(2) Somewhat disagree 23% - 21% 29% 28% 30% 22% 21% 29% 22% 24% 19% 19% 29% 27% 21% 20% 26% 22% 19%
LM T

159 0 9 10 6 4 63 56 21 72 87 21 54 85 70 42 28 91 43 25

(1) Strongly disagree 12% - 6% 10% 13% 8% 11% 15% 19% 11% 13% 6% 2% 18% 16% 10% 10% 17% 10% 7%
Cc CG L LM P ST

457 0 45 39 19 20 190 131 52 211 246 91 142 224 188 133 82 229 133 95

BOTTOM 2 BOX (NET) 35% - 27% 39% 41% 37% 33% 36% 47% 33% 37% 24% 1% 47% 43% 31% 30% 43% 32% 26%
CG LM PQ ST

MEAN 2.70 0.00 2.90 2.70 2.70 2.70 2.70 2.70 2.40 2.80 2.70 3.00 2.80 2.50 2.60 2.80 2.80 2.60 2.80 2.90

| | | | MN N [¢] [¢] R RS

STD. DEV. 0.9 0 0.8 0.9 1.0 0.9 0.9 1.0 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.8 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 0.9 1.0 0.9 0.9

STD. ERR. 0.0 0 0.1 0.1 0.2 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.1 0.0 0.0 0.0

Proportions/Means: Columns Tested (5% risk level) - B/C/D/E/F/G/H/I - J/IK - LIMIN - O/P/Q - RISIT - UV

Overlap formulae used. * small base; ** very small base (under 30) ineligible for sig testing

Comparison Groups

Independent T-Test for Means (equal variances), Independent Z-Test for Percentages (unpooled proportions)

Uppercase letters indicate significance at the 95% level.
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